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CHART - ICAO
APPROACH
INSTRUMENT

AIP REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA

AIP РЕПУБЛИКА БЪЛГАРИЯ

BULGARIAN AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES AUTHORITY

ДП РЪКОВОДСТВО НА ВЪЗДУШНОТО ДВИЖЕНИЕ

Balchik

Chaika

Sveta Marina 10.5 WRN
IF

GND
FL245
TRA 53

GND
FL245
TRA 55

GND
FL245

TRA 52B

GND
FL245

TRA 52A

GND
3000

TRA 73

GND
3000

TRA 71

GND
3000

TRA 72B

GND
1500

TRA 72A

VARNA
FL215

10500

3000

TMA I

TMA IV

FL215

3000

TMA I

GND
CTR

TMA IV
10500

VARNA

TMA I

TMA III

TMA IV

VARNA
FL215

3000

1800

10500

VARNA
FL245

FL215

10500

TMA V

TMA I

VARNA
FL215

10500

3000

TMA I

TMA IV

BURGAS
FL215

5500
TMA I

3000
TMA V

C

C

C

C

C

C

GND
9900
D 222

GND
26300
D 302

GND
9900
D 221

GND
32900
D 306

GND
4300
D 101

GND
131300
D 312B

GND
131300
D 312A

0 11 22 33 44 55 66 77 88 99 1010 1111 1212 13NM 14 15 16 17 NM

6.1
% 
(3.

5°)

090°

270°
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R-09
0 W

RN

270°

1214

682

1240

1050

R-090 WRN

NO CIRCLING

280° 083°

10.5 WRN

10.0 WRN

1
1
.2
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R
N

2000

R-111 W
RN

0

0

SCALE  1 : 500 000

5 10 15 205

Kilometres

Nautical Miles
2 4 6 102 8

RWY 27
VOR

VARNA

DISTANCES IN NM 

ALTITUDES (HEIGHTS) AND ELEVATIONS IN FEET

BEARINGS, TRACKS AND RADIALS ARE MAGNETIC

WRN

VOR/DME

ALT (HGT) ft

ALT (HGT) m

OCA (OCH)

Straight-in Approach
m

ft

5 / 9.3 4 / 7.4A B C D

4:18 3:14 2:35 2:09 1:51 1:37 1:26

100 120 140 160 180

371 494 618 741 865 988 1112

min:sec

kt

ft/min

FAF - MAPt 4.3 NM

Rate of descent

GS 60 80

535 (470) 420 (355)

DME WRN NM / km

DIST THR NM / km

Timing is not autorized for defining MAPt

DME REQUIRED

2800 (2580)

1800 (1580)

1110 (890)

1706(1489)

1088 (871)1028 (811)

315 (250)

1030 (820)

MISSED APPROACH:

10500 FT
TRANSITION ALTITUDE

4000 (3780)

IAF

m

ft

340 (275)

1110 (900)
SDF not received

ALT 3000

FL 140

HOLDING

THR RWY 27 ELEV 217 - 8 hPa

CIRCLING OCH RELATED TO AD ELEV

OCH RELATED TO THR RWY 27 ELEV

THR RWY 27 ELEV     217 - 8 hPa

AERODROME ELEV   230 - 9 hPa

Circling
ft

m 215 (145) 275 (205) 350 (280)

700 (470) 900 (670) 1150 (920) 1300 (1070)

400 (330)

4 / 7.4 3 / 5.6

1750 (1540) 1380 (1170)

CIRCLING SOUTH OF AD ONLY

limited to 185 kt IAS
Missed approach speed

MAX 230 KIAS.
Racetrack 

17 APR 25

LBWN AD 2 - 57.15

4000

25 NM VOR/DME WRN
MSA

1.0 WRN
MAPt

FAF

5.3 WRN

IF

10.5 WRN

MAPt

1.0 WRN

SDF

3.3 WRN

Climb straight ahead to 2000 FT. Turn left to WRN VOR/DME climbing to 3000 FT.

MAX 185 KIAS

243.000

121.500

233.250

128.815

124.230APP

243.000

121.500

296.725

118.905

119.505TWR 126.880ATIS
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FAF
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112.4 WRN 71x
VARNA

03/25AIRAC AMDT 



AIP РЕПУБЛИКА БЪЛГАРИЯLBWN AD 2 - 57.16
AIP REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA

ДП РЪКОВОДСТВО НА ВЪЗДУШНОТО ДВИЖЕНИЕ

BULGARIAN AIR TRAFFIC SERVICES AUTHORITY
AIRAC AMDT 05/22

See page LBWN AD 2 - 61.1 for non-RNAV fixes coordinates and other data.
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